

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2737/2026

Dr. Anita Lamba D/o Arjun Lal Lamba

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sweekriti Sharma for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

13/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the controversy raised in the present writ petition stands duly covered by the judgment passed by this Court in ***S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.1347/2024***, titled as ***Dr. Amit Soni Vs. The State of Rajasthan & Ors.***

As a last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to complete her instructions.

List the matter on 20.04.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J