

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2737/2026

Dr. Anita Lamba D/o Arjun Lal Lamba

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

29/04/2026

List the matter on 05.05.2026 as prayed jointly.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J